

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the audited original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emma Helga METZ Name: Katharina Metz Dietrich METZ Internal Address: Andreas GUSSMANN Street Address: Puschkinstrasse 14 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) x No Bestensee DE-15741 **GERMANY** 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Other Zip: State: Additional name(s) & x No September 15, 2002 **Execution Date:** address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/181833 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Berliner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. **Enclosed** Internal Address: LA-7211-101/10208423 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 865 South Figueroa Authorized to be charged to credit card Twenty-Ninth Floor (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 50-0337 90017-2571 Los Angeles (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Berliner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** l hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date shown below. Dated: October 22, 2002 Signature: (Melinda E. Hallmark)

	A COLONINE NT OF A	Docket Number (Optional)				
•	ASSIGNMENT OF A	LA-7211-101/10208243				
		·····	1.500			
Whereas, I,			Bestens			
hereafter referred	to as applicant, have inven	ted certain new a	and useful improver	nents in		
AN INSTRUMENT FOR INSERTING A PROSTHESIS HOSE CONNECTION						
[J]	11 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Otata a Datamtica	Eled	July 10, 2002		
	n an application for a United on Number			July 19, 2002		
					and	
for which	n an application for a United	States Patent w	as executed on		, and	
Whereas,	Katharina M	letz	of	Germany		
	nee" whose mailing address			41 Bestensee; GERM	ANY	
	uiring the entire right, title a			00) #h	:	
Now, therefore, ir	n consideration of the sum o , and other good and valua	f one	_ dollars (\$ <u> </u>	.00), the rec	ceipt whereof	
is acknowledged	, and other good and valua- er unto said assignee the fu	ill and exclusive	right to the said inve	ention in the United S	tates and the	
entire right, title a	nd interest in and to any an	d all Patents whi	ch may be granted	therefor in the United	States, I/We	
hereby authorize	and request the Commission	oner of Patents a	and Trademarks to i	issue said United Sta	tes Patent to	
said assignee, of	the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to t	he same, for his sol	e use and behoof; ar	d for the use	
and behoof of his	s legal representatives, to the same would have been he	ne full end of the	term for which sai	d Patent may be gra	nted, as fully	
•						
Executed this	15	day of	september	, 2002	,	
at	Besteusee		7		⁻ .	
Executed this 15 day of september, 2002, at Bestensee De Helpe Litte (Signature)						
			-			
					:	
NOTE: Signatures	of all the inventors or assignee	s of record of the	entire interest or their i	representative(s) are rec	uired. Submit	
multiple forms if mo	ore than one signature is require	ed, see below*.				
× *Total of	3 forms are submi	tted.				
			···-			
			<u> </u>		1	
Assignment I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an						
	it to: U.S. Patent and Trademan					
Dated:	Signature:		(Melinda E. Hallma	ark)		

	ASSIGNMENT OF APP		Docket Number (Optional)			
<u> </u>	MODIGIAMETAL OF AL.	LIOATION		LA-7211-101/10)208243	
Whereas, I,	Dietrich Metz	of	Bestens	see, Germany	,	
hereafter referred	to as applicant, have invented	I certain new and	d useful improver	nents in		
AN INSTRU	IMENT FOR INSERTING A	PROSTHESIS	S HOSE CONN	IECTION		
	an application for a United Sta			July 19, 2002		
Application	on Number10/	181833	·			
for which	an application for a United Sta	ates Patent was	executed on		, and	
Whereas,	Katharina Meta				herein	
-	nee" whose mailing address is	Puschkinstra	asse 14; DE-1574		ANY	
•	uiring the entire right, title and					
	consideration of the sum of	one	dollars (\$ 1.	.00), the rece	eipt whereof	
is acknowledged,	and other good and valuable er unto said assignee the full a	 consideration, ad evolutive rig/ 	I/We, the applica	ant(s), by these prese	ents do sell,	
	er unto said assignee the full al nd interest in and to any and al					
hereby authorize a	and request the Commissione	er of Patents and	d Trademarks to is	issue said United State	es Patent to	
said assignee, of t	the entire right, title, and intere	est in and to the	same, for his sole	le use and behoof; and	d for the use	
	legal representatives, to the f				ited, as fully	
and entirely as the	e same would have been held	by me had this a	issignment and s	ale not been made.	1	
Executed this	d;	ay of	pkinber	. 2002		
at _ <u>ರ</u> ೆ	iesteusee	_	1		- ·	
at Besteusee Julian (Signature)						
ı			ℓ			
i			-		I	
i					I	
i					1	
i						
i					1	
I					Ī	
i					I	
NOTE: Signatures c	of all the inventors or assignees of	frecord of the entir	re interest or their r	rooreeentative(s) are requ	irad Submit	
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.						
× *Total of 3 forms are submitted.						
		-				
r 	···					
		Assignmen				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date shown below.						
Dated:	Signature:		(Melinda E. Halin	mark)		
	O.g			nan,		

KINEST DIE

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

,	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	Docket Number (Optional)				
<u>-</u>	199IGIAINICIA I OL VELFI	JATION	LA-7211-101/10208243			
Whereas, I, Andreas Gussmann of Kleinmachnow, Germany hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN INSTRUMENT FOR INSERTING A PROSTHESIS HOSE CONNECTION						
	ion Number 10/1818					
for which	n an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Katharina Metz of Germany herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Puschkinstrasse 14; DE-15741 Bestensee; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 15 day of September 2002 May of September 2002 May of September 3003 May of						
	of all the inventors or assignees of recore than one signature is required, see be		epresentative(s) are required. Submit			
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted.						
I hereby certify th envelope address date shown below Dated:	sed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Assignment d with the U.S. Postal Service with see, Office of Public Records, Crysta (Melinda E. Hall				

RECORDED: 10/22/2002